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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

Definition of e-commerce for purposes of survey

 This is the second national survey on E-commerce usage
commissioned by the Malta Communications Authority

 For this second survey, the term “E-commerce” includes on-line
shopping only

 Therefore it excludes the use of government e-services,
payment of fines or bills and online banking transactions
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

Methodology (1 of 3)

Telephone survey conducted in April 2007

The target of this survey was to collate information from at least
400 e-commerce users

In total, the sample includes 1600 respondents

Individuals were chosen at random from the telephone directory

* Person answering the phone had to fit into specific gender/age
guotas to reflect the actual gender/age proportions of population
as published in the NSO Demographic Review 2004

3 Ell ERNST & YOUNG

Confidential — All Rights Reserved — Emst & Young Quality In Everything We Do




Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

Methodoloqgy (2 of 3)

« Gender / Age distribution of sample:

Age (years) Male Female Total
18 - 29 189 177 366
30-39 133 128 261
40 — 49 149 151 300
50 - 65 206 214 420
66 + 106 147 253
Total 785 815 1600
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

Methodology (3 of 3)

* Initial batch of 1000 telephone interviews was carried out using
pre-defined gender/age quotas

* Proportion of respondents who carried out e-commerce
transactions was then estimated

* Another batch of 600 telephone interviews was carried out in
order to reach the target of at least 400 e-commerce users

« Out of 1600 telephone interviews, number of respondents who
used Internet for e-commerce was 449 individuals
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

Parameters (1 of 2)

This survey covered the following topics:
 Internet usage

« Reasons for not using the internet
 Place of internet usage

- E-commerce users

* Items bought online

« Reasons for buying online

- Maltese and Foreign e-commerce sites, and reasons for opting
not to buy from Maltese e-sites

 Last online purchase and frequency of purchases
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

Parameters (2 of 2)

» Preferred method of online payment

* Problems encountered when buying online
« Precautions taken when buying online

« Contact person in case of online difficulties
» Reasons for not buying online

- Factors that would attract non-users of e-commerce to buy
online

»Where directly comparable, a comparison of the results between
the September 2006 and May 2007 surveys are outlined.

»The two surveys' bases are being indicated for ease of
reference in each chart.
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

SURVEY 2007

Internet Usage - Total Cases (base: 1600)

60% -
793, 50% 797, 50%

50% -
40% -
30% -
20% -
0, -

10% 10, 1%
0% -

Yes No Do not know w hat
internet is
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

SURVEY 2007

Internet Usage by Gender

(base: males 785, females 815)
9% 104 @ Do not know

w hat internet is
41% O No
59%
B Yes
Male Female
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

SURVEY 2007
Internet Usage by Age
(base: see respective age group
0% 3%
449 @ Do not know
0 w hat internet is
69%
B Yes
31%
18 - 29 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 - 65 66+
(b:366) (b:261) (b:300) (b:420) (b:253)
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

Reasons for not using the internet
[Respondents could list more than one answer]

_ 0
3% | 2006 (b: 634)
30% A
24%
2504 - 23% 23% 239 210 910 23%
20% -
15% A 12%
10% - 7% 6%
5% -
0% ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ]
Do not Do not Do not Do not Do not Not Notimeto  Donotuse Other
know how  know how have a have need it interested useit conmputer reasons
tousea tousethe computer internet atwork
computer internet access
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

Where do you use the internet ?
100% -
80% @ 2007 (b: 793)
80% - W 2006 (b: 848
66% (b: 848)
60% A
40% -
23%
20% - 15%
O% 1 1 1 1 e 1
At home Home + Work At work Home + School/ Other
Uni
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

SURVEY 2007
Internet usage by gender
(base: males 463, females 330
2% 2%
30/ [ ]
’ 4% 3% 4%
27% — B Other
OHome + School/ Unijj
O At work
O Home + Work
B At home
Male Female
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

SURVEY 2007
Internet usage at work
(base: all workers - 728
50% 1 43%
40% 38%
-
30%
30% -
20% ~ 13%
10% A 6%
O% | | | | |
All workers Professionals Office workers Skilled & Unskilled
(b:728) (b:193) (b:187) semi-skilled (b:143)
(b:205)
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

Ever used internet for e-commerce?
@ 2007 (b: 793)
70% - B 2006 (b: 848) 65% (548)
60% - 57% (449)
50% A 43% (344)
40% - 35% (300)
30% -
20% A
10% -
0% .
Yes No

Forcomparative purposes, the above and subsequentfigures are based on an e-commerce definition
including purchases of goods and services only.
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

Use of internet for e-commerce by gende
B 2007 W 2006

70% - 63% (293)
o0k 47% (156
50% - 42% (195) 6 (156)
40% -
20 27% (105)

-
20% -
10% -

0% . :
Male Female
(b06:460, b07:463) (b06:388, b07:330)
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

Use of internet for e-commerce by age
(base: see respective age group)
02007 B 2006
66%
70% 1 59o4 .y
60% - . °
50% - 3% 0 43% 44%
40% -
20% - 4% 27%
20% -
10% -
O% 1 1 1 1 1
18 - 29 30 - 39 40 - 49 50-65 66+ 50+
(b06:279, (b06:166, (b06:206, (b07:129) (b07:34) (b06:197)
b07:295) b07:167) b07:168)
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

Items bought online
[brackets after each item indicate number of mentions (07)]

Cosmetics (12) 1 3%

@ 2007 (b:449) B 2006 (b:300)

Hotel Accommodation (12) —13%

Flight Reservations (19) 1 4%

Mobile Cards (23) [EE=—=——= 8%

Spare Parts (24) ———15%

Auctioned ltems (73) |[EEEEE—— 1200 1 <0,

Clothing (75) 117%

CDs (80) | — 27 %

DVDs (94) 121%

IT/ Electronic Goods (119) |[EE——— 10 __ 2704

Books (180) 0%2%

Others (152) # 57%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Other items bought included food and medicine, items related to hobbies (music, collectors’ items, antiques
and furniture), household goods, gifts, toys and games, equipment (sport or mechanical), tickets for foreign
shows, exams, jewellery, baby products and paintings.
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

60% -

50% -

40% A

30% -

20% -

10% A

54%

6%

[Brackets after each reason indicate number of mentions (07
Respondents could list more than one answer]

43%

30%

29%

Reasons for buying online

I 2007 (b:449)
W 2006 (b:300) 36%

23%

3%

5%3cy 5% 3% 5%
0 ° 2% 2% 1%
0% - . . — . .l_h.'m' —— .
0 c = o [ o 0
© O 5 = Q > O o 3 o >0 2
o c ng o O S > > o = o
) c 0 g o = Eiken) S 5 @ c @
- 3 o M E=C T o [} S o Zh- L -5 @
o N > o T T 5 Lz T £ 5 S o 5~ € o -
O c = < = Z ()
rqﬁ O o © E = o @ o < <
prd g(ﬁ 28] LL Z '®)
Elf
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Maltese or Foreign online outlets
[Brackets after each answ er indicate number of mentions (07

9%
4%

—{

79%
2 75% @ 2007 (b:449)

B 2006 (b:300)

16% 16%

I

Maltese outlets only (19)

Foreign outlets only (355) Both Maltese and Foreign
outlets (73)

20

Confidential — All Rights Reserved — Ernst & Young

Ell ERNST & YOUNG

Quality In Everything We Do




Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

Reasons for not buying online from Maltese online outlets

45% 1 [Brackets after each answer indicate number of mentions (07). Respondents could i 42%
- more than one answer
40% 36% !
35% A 0 2007 (b:300) @ 2006 (b:225)
30% - 29%
18%
20% A
4% 5% 16%
15% -
10% - 6%
506 3% 3% 2% 104,
O% T T T T T l_I T I_- T
Prefertogo Do not Maltese More Products | Never Never tried Do not trust Other
directly to know outlets expensive need are needed to to (12) their reasons
shop (103) Maltese limited (65) (56) not sold in (12) security (8) (30)
outlets that | Malta (23)
need (75)
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

SURVEY 2007
Maltese online outlets (base 355)
[Brackets after each item indicate number of mentions.
Respondents could list up to a maximum of three outlets |
25% - 22%
20% H
15% 4 13%
10% A
’ 6% 0
S% 0 0
4% 4% 0 0
5% - % 3% 2 2% 2%
O% T T T T T T T T T T 1
g 5 5 = 5 £ 2 s g 5 g
£ . 8§53 9 2% g¥ S5 £a put - 558 3
n s 3 a o = « > = £ S S
> - © = (@)
n > <
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

My last online purchase was
[Brackets after each item indicate number of mentions (07)]
60% - 55%
50% @ 2007 (b:449)
50% 1 W 2006 (b:300)
40% -
30% A
23% 23%
20% 1 139 14% 14%
0% . l
In the last month (224) In the last three months In the last six months  Longer than six months
(103) (59) ago (63)
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

In the last six months, | have purchased online ..
[Brackets after each item indicate number of mentions (07)]

@ 2007 (b:386)

80% 71%
20% W 2006 (b:277)
60%
50%
40%
30% 20% 1994
20% 12% 12%
0% .
One to five times (256) Six to ten times (78) More than ten times (47)
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

00 . 48% Preferred method of online payment
449 [Brackets after each item indicate number of mentions (07
41%
40% - 350 82007 (b:449)
W 2006 (b:300)
30% -
20% - 18% 19%
10% A 7%
5% 020 0 5%
3% 3% 3% 204 204 1%
0% 1 1 1 1 I_- 1 |_| 1 I_I 1 I_I 1 _ 1
BOV Credit HSBC Paypal (83) Cashlink Quickcash APS Credit Other VISA  Postal Ondelivery  Other
Card (199) Credit Card (21 (13) Card (12) (20) Orders (8) methods
(156) (24)
25 Ell ERNST & YOUNG

Confidential — All Rights Reserved — Emst & Young Quality In Everything We Do



Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

90% -
80% -
70% -
60% -
50% -
40% -
30% -
20% -
10% -

Ever had problems buying online”

27%

@ 2007 (b:449) B 2006 (b:300)

73%

80%

20%

0%

Yes

No
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

Other problems (11)

Problems when buying online

[Brackets after each item indicate number of mentions (07
Respondents could list more than one reason]

No shipping details

Process too complex (2)

Card details stolen (5)
Internet connection (5)

Goods not shipped to Malta (7)

3%
29

Double-charging (4) 3%

4%

%

0,
8%

] 7%

Card not accepted (8)

Goods delivered not as show n (11)

Darnaged goods (10) —l((g%

0,
)

Delay in delivery (16)

0,

ltems did not arrive (52)

35%

B 2006 (b:60)
@ 2007 (b:119)

13%

28%

144%

0%

10%

20% 30% 40%
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

4 5% Precautions taken when buying online

[Brackets after each itemindicate number of mentions (07).
Respondents could list more than one precaution]

44% @ 2007 (b:449) W 2006 (b:300)
419
329
21%
- 17%
14%
12%
9% 9%
) 6% 500
3% 0 2% 2%2% g 2%
Tl [Thw ows —a
T T T T T T -1
Choose Buy from Use paypal Low credit Obtain Keep Keep record Understand Understand Other No
secure sites companies | (75) card limit (52) knowledge on  password of steps (12) terms and product precautions  precautions
(183) trust (143) vendor (28) private (15) conditions (8) specifications (63) (42)

()
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

Whom would you contact when facing a problen

buying online?
50% - 43% [Brackets after the item indicate number of mentions (07).
° Respondents could list more than one contact]

40% -
@ 2007 (b:449)
30% - 6% 27% B 2006 (b:300)
229
20% -

13%1.3%
10% 10%

8%
| RN
O% | 1 1 1 I I

Vendor Bank (101) Vendor and PayPal (23) Friends Donot  Other (37)

(194) Bank (59) and know (20)
relatives
(17)
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

Reasons for not buying online
[Brackets after each item indicate number of mentions (07
Respondents could list more than one reason]
W 2006 (b:103)
Delivered product not as shown (6) 13% @ 2007 (b:344)
Don't have time (7)
Process too complex (9)
Hawve no VISA (15) 4%
Don't trust it (17) —:l 5%
Not familiar with buying online (25)_ 2 79
Do not feel the need to buy online (39)— 111%
Prefer to handle things prior to buying (54)—— 2% 116%
Card details may be stolen (58) 0 19%
Other reasons (32) a 16%
Not interested (79) 1% 1 239%
Never tried (82) | | 26%
0‘;/0 5:%) 101% 1sl% 2c;% 25'%
Ell ERNST & YOUNG
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Malta Communications Authority — E-commerce survey

What would make you buy online?
[Brackets after each item indicate number of mentions (07
Respondents could list more than one motive]

If Thad more time (5) |=51% B 2006 (b:103)

If I had a VISA (5) = 1% @ 2007 (b:344)

Protection as consumer (6) 2%

Availability of certain products (8) 14%

Less complexwebsites (12)

Lack of physical alternative (18)

More information (25) ? 21%

Better prices (42) (yfz%
More security (58) H%
Other motives (27) 3 15%
Not interested (70) 14% 120%
No idea (88) | 289
0% 5‘;/0 10l% 151% 201% 25'%
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